RESOLUTION NO. 601

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PETITION FOR FORMATION OF A PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT IN CROOK COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, a petition is currently being circulated relative to formation of a Parks and Recreation District in Crook County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, certain parts of the territory subject to the petition for formation are within the City of Prineville, Crook County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, when said petition is presented to the CrookCounty Court, said petition must be accompanied by a certified copy of a resolution of the governing body of the City approving the petition,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of Prineville, Crook County, Oregon approves the circulation, signing and presentation of a petition relative to the formation of a Parks and Recreation District in Crook County, Oregon.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL THIS 27TH DAY OF JULY, 1982.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 27TH DAY OF JULY, 1982.

Lavid C. asher

ATTEST:

Henry Hartley, City Administrator/Recorder